• Learner Support camps (Autumn, winter and spring) 

• Radio lessons (for term 2 and 4 exams) 

• Teacher training for subjects in schools with a performance threshold below 50% 

• Dial a tutor learner support programme 

Learning and Teaching Support Material (LTSM) 

One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Four (1434) Public Ordinary Schools across the province placed 

orders of stationery around May-June 2024 with appointed stationery manufacturers. Forty (40) 

distributors of stationery were in place to receive, package and deliver stationery to allocated schools

[...]

was held where certificates were awarded. 

• Hundred (100) centres currently in skills and development training through the Ntataise NGO 

funded by the French Embassy sponsorship. 

To increase the number of children accessing registered ECD programmes 

• Four hundred seventeen (417) in ECD facilities registered to date.  

• This is within the objective of ensuring that all unregistered ECD centres are within the regulatory 

net.  

To increase the number of children subsidized through ECD Conditional Grant 

• Five hundred and eighty-eight (588) ECD centres received subsidy with 24 543 beneficiaries  

• Five (5) Non-centres based ECD programmes also received subsidy with 5 600 beneficiaries  

To create work opportunities for poverty alleviation 

• 117 Classroom Assistants were appointed on a 12 months’ contract and each stationed at Public